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ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal-462038 (M.P.)

EP?LBxt 2730e7o/273422r (Ext. No. 2s2 & 2st "T;il:ffi}il'?i:l:

Application No. l2 8-8/IIS S,RTV2017

To,

Dr. CPS Chauhan,

I 0, Gandhi Nagar,

Aga-282202 (J.P.)

Sub: Reply to information under RTI Act, 2005- reg.

Rel RTl128-8/IISS/RTV201'7 datedl0l08l20l'l

Sir,

Date:24-08-2017

Please find enclosed herewith the infoml,ation (4 pages) in response to your RTI application No

128-8/IISS,RTV2017 received at this end on 10/08/2017 (Registation No. IIOSS/RTV2017/50010 dated

l}l1gl2ol'7), which is forwarded by Sh Rajender Kumar, US (NRM) & CPIO, NRM Division,

KAB-II. Pusa. New Delhi 110012 vide letter F.No. NRM/10(3)/2017-IAJI dt. 0V08/2017.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this reply letter along with enclosue (4 pages). Further it is informed

that the Appellate Authority is Director, ICAR-IISS, Bhopal and his telephone no is 0755-2730946

(R. Elanchezhian)

Plincipal Scientist & CPIO

Encl: hformatioll containing 4 pages

Copy to:
Sh Rajinder Kumar, US (NR\4),ICAR, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi - 110012

Yours^ sincerely,
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ICAR-Indian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal _ 462 038 (M.p.)

Tel. No.(075 5)273097012734221 (Ext.No.262 & 256) Fax. No. (0?55) 27331l6

To, ,'/v Central Public Information Offi cer,
lndian Institute ofSoil Science,
Bhopal

Subr Infomation sought by Dr. C.P.S. Chauhan under RTI Act. 2005 _ Regarding.
Ret Application dated 25107/2017.

Sir,
With reference to above the information sought by Dr. C.p.S. Chauhan, 10, Gandhi

Nagar, Agn-282 202 is as urder:

F.No. 12-7912016-Estr. Date: 1810812017

Sl. No. Information reouired Reply
Applicant served ICAR, New Delhi
sponsored research projecr. al RBS
College, Bichpui, Agra as Scientist
during 1976 to 2009. Afier rerirement
lhe posl rerirement benefits r iz. pensiorr-
gratuit) elc. did not provide ro us which
caused me a lot of difficulries for
li\elihood ofmy famill. Howerer. rhes<
faciliries are a\ailable to rhe staflofborll
the organiralions i.e. ICAR & R.B.S.
College. Hence it is requested to provide
me coy/copies of rulesbl-rules. if an1-
uhich depri\ed us for a\ailing rhe posl
retiremenl benefils viz. pension and
gratuity etc.

This Institute was established
on 16.04.1988. Dr. C.P.S.
Chauhan was never posted or
transfened at this Institute
during the said period. Hence,
no information can be provided
as desired.

You$ faithtully,

Cop) to: PS lo Dircctor lor information.
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Elanchezhian Rajamanickam <elanrc@gmail.com>ffi ur;i.iii

RTr 128
3 messages

Rajamanickaft Efanchezhian <elanrc@gmail.com> 22 AugusI2OlT at 17:04
To: l\,4uneshwar Singh <muneshwarsingh@grnail.com>, Arvind ShLlkla <arvindshukla2k3@yahoo.co.in>, Arvind
Shukla <pcmicronutrients@grnait.com>, Dr pradlp Dey <pcstcr@gmait.com>, Dr pradip Dey
<pradipdey@yahoo_com>

Dear Sif

Please find enclosed here with the RTI application of Dr CpS Chauhan, 10, Gardhi Nagar,
Aga-282202 (U.P) dated 2510'7/20t7, forwarded by Sh Rajender Kumar, US ORI,O & CpiO,
NRM Division, KAB II, Pusa, New Delhi ll00t2 vide letrer F.No. NRM/10(3y2017_IA_[ dt.
Oll08l20l'7 and received at this end on l0/081201i. you are requested to provide the required
infomation latest by 26108/17 positively.

(R. Elanchezhian)

PS &CPIO

To

PC Unit AICRP on LTFE, MSPE, STCR

Dr. R. Elanchezhian
Prlncipal Scientist & CPIO
Indian Institute of Soil Science, Nabi Bagh, Berasia Road, Bhopat, 462038, India
Teli +91 755,2730970 / 2730946; Fax +9j,7b5-27:i3310;t\,4obite: +9T-9407530078
Email: elanrc@gmail.com; eanrc@rediffmail.com; elan@liss fes.rf
Webi http://www.iiss.nic.in

------Healthy Soils for a Healthy Life-------

;;1 RTl128 CPS Chouhan Question from ICAR.pdf
- 498K

Dr Pradip Dey <pcstcr@gmail.com>
To: Rajamanckam Elanchezhian <elanrc@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

22 Augusl 2017 at 17,07

This is to inform that AICRP (STCR) has no centre at RBS Co ege, Agra.
With regards,
Pradip Dey

lof2 8/24/2017 10:18 AM
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Pradip Dey, Ph.D.
Pfoject Coordinalor
AIl.lndia Coofdinated Project on SoitTesi Crop Response (AtCRP_STCR)
ICAR - lndian Institute of Soit Science
Nabibagh, Befasia Road
Bhopal-462038
Madhya Pradesh
India
Phone: +91-755-2733314
Far +91-755,2733310
Alternate e-mail: pradipdey@yahoo.com
Web: www.stcr.gov n

Inline image l

llfunoshwar Singh <munesfwarsingh@gmail.com> 2A Augusi 2OlT at 14:26
To: Rajamanickam Elanchezhian <elanrc@gmail.com>

It is no where concerned to me As Dr. C p Singh has never worked in AICRP LTFE

Dr Mlneshwaf Singh, FISSS
Project Coordinaiof AICRp- LTFE
lndian Council of Agricultural Research
Indian Institute of Soil Science, BHOPAL

2 of 2
8/24/2017 10:18 AM



ICAR - All India Coordinated Research project on Micro and Secondary
Nutrients and Pollutant Elements in soils and plants

lndian Institute of Soil Science
Nabibagh, Berasia Road Bhopal - 462 038

F.no. PCM/1-25IRT|/ Dated 23.08.2017

Sub: Request for information under Right to Information Act 2005 by Dr. C p S Chauhan, 10 Gandhi
Nagar, Agra 282202 UP

Reference to your note no. Application no. 128-8/ SS/RT|/2o17 dated 22.08.2017 on the above
query lam to state that

1. AICRP MSPE doesn't have any centre at RBS College Agra.

2. The queries raised by Dr. C p S Chauhan, 10 Gandhi Nagar, Agra 292202 Up is the policy matrer
of ICAR.

3. Hence, the RTI is not concerned wirh AtCRp MSpE thopal.

R.Elanchezhian PS & CPIO
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INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

KRISHI ANUSANDHAN BHAWAN - II
PUSA, NEW D€LHI-110012

Rajinder Kumar

Under Secretary {NRM)

F. No. NRM/10 (3)/2017_lA_
Dated:01.08.2017

Subject: Information under RTt Act, 2oos-regarding.

Kindiy find enclosed an RTI application dated 25.e7.201,7 received from Dr, CpS
Chauhan. of Agra for providing copy of rules/ bye rules regardint post_retirement ben;-iii;-

The information southt by-Dr. CpS Chauhan is related to your instjtute/AlcRp and
therefore, the request for informationliiiii-ffiiiddt6TFlo concerned of the institute/ArcRp
under Section 6(3) of RTI Act for providing information to the applicant direc v as per the
provisions of RTI Act.

Encli As above.

To
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(Raibder Kumar)
Under Secretary (NRM) & CptO

the Director, lCAR,lndian Institute of Soil Science, Nabibagh, Berasaa Road, Bhopal
(li4,P,). lt is requested that CPIO concerned may be requested to provide the
Intormatron to the applicant as per the provtsrons of R | | Act.

Dr. CPS Chauhan, 10, Gandhi Nagat, A$a-282202 (Upi. He is requested to contact the
concerned CPIO for information under RTI Act.

'!'k,Jw.
it:rl:: '4ry\ti.\-r76i:r2,fi.- lAo, tl'is
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APPLICATI R SEE

To,

The Under Secretary (NRM Division) &

Public Information Officer (Pio)

Indian Council of Agricultural Research,

Krishi thawan, New Delhi- 110001

1. Name of aptlicant
2- Address

3. Particulars of information sought

(a) Depa.tment concerned

FORI!1AT NDER THE TO INFOR ACT.2005

Dr C. P S. Chauhan

10, candhi Nagar, Agra -282202lu.P.)

NRM Division of lndian Council of Agricultural

Research (ICAR), Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

The applicant has served the Indian Councilof

. +l I I
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(b) Details of information required

Agricultural Research, New Delhi sponsored

research Project, at Raja Balwant SinBh College,

Bichpuri, Agra as scientist during 1976 to 2009. After

retirement the post retirement benefits viz.

Pension, gratuity etc. did not provide to us which

caused me a lot of difficulties for livelihood of my

family. However, these facilities are available to the

staff of both the organizations i.e. ICAR &
R.B.S.College. Hence it is requested to provide me

copy/(opies of rr-'ie: /by-erules, if any, wh;ch
I

deprived us for availinB the post retirement

benefits viz. pension and gratuity etc.

I state that the information sought does not fallwithin the restriction contained in section 8

of the act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your organisation i.e- ICAR.

: A nominal fee of Rs,10{Rupees ten only) is

vide postal order no.34 F'117283 dated.0+.A] .2OI7.

Additional cost towards permission photocopies of
document! shall be duly paid by me immediately on

heaving for the amount to be deposited.

Dared. f, ji,:l-} !! ll

Telephone No. 09412810545

Emaii : dr.cpschauhan@gmail.com

Encts:, !*Ai--' {a.sto1 *4t-'' lNo-\qi .l i?LDv

re of applicant)


